
INSTRUCTION BOOK&PARTS BOOK 

MODEL 681LY-B 
fm1f~ 1 *~**IJ:. ""f~ ~J Single Needle, Lock Stich, 
~ tb*tJJ~~1-t ~ ~ / Narrow Cylinder Bed Upper & 

Lower Feed Sewing Machine 
With Automatic Thread Trimmer 

~NAKAJIMA SEISAKUSHO CO.,LTD. 



G. #4J£$cfl. COMPONENT PARTS 

-13- -14-

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



-15- -16-

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



681LY-B 
~&a r!l! ti Cl lUi jtza Cl • ft. ~ Description AA Cl ~ Description Note Part No. AA 

~Req. Note Part No. AA Ami.Req. 

101042000 iU$?7/? Needle bar crank (1) 109454000 :f. .7.~ti5iB Knife driving link (B) 1 
101043000 at•?7/?C7F Needle bar crank rod (1) 109456000 :bA::JC§MJI Cam roller arm holder 1 
101044030 ~ff?7/?ti-*;l Screw (1) 109457000 :J. .7.1IIIU~ti Knlle pressure adjusting plate 1 
101046010 lt.Jf;ii Balance weight 1 109458000 :bA::JCet!l Cam roller stud 2 
101077000 jlp.r.• P:esser bar 1 109459030 ii:bl<-ll:.:J. Hook cover stopper 1 
101081000 iii!IUI!iV<-* Presser spring 1 109462000 ~-:~:b-iii!Iti Picker holder plate 1 
101082000 w.r.uuo-*9 Presser spring regulator 1 109463000 ~-:~:b-Witi'<* Picker holder plate spring 1 
101092001 ~~1.i11' Presser bar bracket position guide 1 109465000 ~-:~:n-mt.Mi Picker driving plate 1 
101096001 M4f!tw~ Joint 1 109468005 ~-,:b-~PI:t.r. Uft) Picker driving bar holder asm. 1 
101099000 j!IJJE Outside foot 1 109515000 J:."f:hA Feed driving cam 1 
101100000 Lt§ Lifting bell crank 1 109522000 :J..7.Qti1iA Knife driving rod (A) 1 
101103000 uti:J.1.i* Upper feed forked connection link 1 109545000 j!IJ~fl!l Feed bar stud 1 
101104010 ;!. fl-*:ti Outside foot bar bracket 1 109906000 ii:bJ<- Hook cover 1 
101106001 J:."f:J.1.i-* Lifting bell crank link 1 109907000 '<7 t:J:.ffii:bJ(- Bed cover 1 
101110001 J:lliJ .. Lilting rock shalt 1 109921000 ~-:~1J- Picker 1 
101115000 J:.i! 1Jf$:J.1r '" Lifting rock shaft bushing 1 109923000 ~·~ :b-:hl~- Picker cover 1 
101115010 J:.i!1Jit*Jiii:J.1rJII Lifting rock shaft front bushing 1 112055000 *~)j,:J. ') v .11 I' I:/ Solenoid pin 1 
101141010 IJ/?~{f Thread take-up lever (1) 112061000 9Pvi!'1~?'" 9 pole receptacle 1 
101153001 JJ:ft"f:J. ~'" Upright shaft lower bushing 1 112062000 9P'17 ~1J1<- 9 pole plug cover 1 
101158000 ~~1.i1F::JC Presser bar guide bracket roller 1 112082010 H 1J v1~-1<-*W"T (B) Spring suspension B 1 
101213000 J:.i!I)Jf.l. Outside foot bar spring 1 112093000 H1Jll~li Reverse feed connecting arm 1 
101214000 J:.i! IJ /{-*~ Outside foot bar spring pole 1 112094000 H•J=~•J;,?!fii:t~ Link installing base 1 
101215000 J:lliJ J(*~-T Outside foot bar spring joint 1 114022000 JJ:M Upright shaft 1 
101216000 J:ll 1J 1<-*UI!i-* 9 Outside foot bar spring regulator 1 114027010 ~em Upper feed driving crank 1 
101217000 J:.i!IJ/{*±g Outside loot bar spring base 1 114029000 flflD":JF Upper feed driving connection rod 1 
101802010 ifiiti Face plate 1 114050000 =~o.,F Pitman 1 
101803000 "f*tH-7 Frame thread guide lower 1 114057000 j!IJ~fJJ.IJJi Feed rocker 1 
101806000 ~ft:bJ{- Thread take-up lever cover 1 114058000 j!IJ~ItJA Feed bar slide block (A) 1 
101808000 J:.ft~:J.1rJII Main shaft Intermediate bushing 1 114075000 fiM4* Lilting lever connecting rod 1 
101815001 jlji.I.4f~~ Presser bar guide bracket 1 114407005 tg-*~~ {til) AuxiliaJY thread tension asm. 1 
101816000 ~I~J:.-¥Ui Lifting lever plate 1 114408000 n Side plate ' 1 
101818000 WI.I:.-¥4111 Presser bar lifting hinge pin 1 114410000 1\X~$ Hand wheel ,, 
101833006 ~" (@) Thread take-up lever asm. 1 114411005 ittii:t UD) Throat plate base asm. 1 
101836000 *~JII:J.ti Tension release plate 1 02 114413010 J:."fj!IJ I:/ Pin (L=7.1) 1 
101840000 J:."f:bA Feed driving cam 1 02 114413020 J:."fi!'J~/ Pin (L=7.3) 1 
101841000 :hAD-:~F Lifting eccentric connection 1 114413030 J:."fi!'J ~/ Pin (L=7.5) 1 
101842001 J:lliJJi Adjusting link 1 02 114413040 J:."fi!'J ~/ Pin (L;:7.7) 1 
101844001 LtiD":J Fjlp.I.:i Outside foot bar posiUon bracket 1 02 114413050 J:."fi!'J ~/ Pin (L""7.9) 1 
101845010 LtiD ':1 Fiii!I:ili'i Washer [t=3.0) 2 114414000 i!'J Feed dog 1 

02 101845020 LtiC ..., t:Wii:fU: Washer (t=2.95) 2 01 114414010 j!IJ (3~1j} Feed dog 1 
101846002 L\&C ':1 F Outside foot bar 1 114417000 *l¥i!'Jta Feed rock shalt 1 
101847000 fiii&:R Upper feed forked connection 1 114418000 ..I:"F:hA~tliA Feed driving cam holder (A) 1 
101849001 ~*t1'W~ Upper feed driving crank 1 114419000 J:."f:hA~tiB Feed driving cam holder (B) 1 
101850000 ~- Upper feed driving rock shalt 1 114420000 J:."F:hA~ti.iii: Feed driving cam holder washer 1 
101851000 ~tilliti:J.1rJt. Upper feed driving rock shalt front bushlrtg 1 114421000 J:."f:bA~ti7~ Feed driving cam holder plate 1 
101852000 ~-:J.1lJI- Upper feed driving rock shalt rear bushing 1 114422000 "Fttl Hook driving shalt 1 
101855000 ~~1.i1r::JDM Presser bar guide bracket roller stud 1 114430000 :J..7.11!ti1§B Knife driving plate (B) 1 
101857000 :hAC-:~ F7"7 1- Lifting eccentric connection nut 1 114431001 *~'":f. 'Jv./1 F Solenoid 1 
101858005 fl&A~ ltD) Upper feed driving crank slide block asm. 1 114432001 *~11- :J. 'J v .11 F!fif;fti Solenoid base 1 
101858100 fitlAH Upper feed driving crank slide block stud 1 114433001 *~JI-:J.C-:1 F Tension release rod 1 
101858200 n~AI!i Upper feed driving crank slide block 1 114434000 *~JI-;IIJ/? B Tension release link B 1 
101859000 :hAC·~ F.ii:i Lifting eccentric connection washer 1 114435000 *~'":J. '1v- t-i:~ Tension release lever installing plate 1 

01 101872000 Utf~:i:bH- Safety cover 1 114436000 iQlj! IJ .7. 1 ':I'T Reverse feed switch (1) 
103028001 J:.$11Ul!"T-.7. Main shaft gear case 1 114436005 iQlj!IJ.7.1·~7 (*D) Reverse feed switch asm. 1 
103050000 w.r.•H~~*~P~ Presser bar clamp thread guide 1 114437000 .7.1":J7llll1:tit Switch base (1) 
104202000 j! IJ Qil•i) 1J A Feed eccentric cam 1 114438001 *~11-:J.'Jv./1 F:hl<- Solenoid cover 1 
109009000 '<7 F.l:.llii:b1<-1<-* Bed cover spring 1 114439000 ~·~:h-UU Picker driving bar 1 
109012000 Hl:it.l-*9 Thumb screw 1 114440000 ittf Needle bar 1 
109044000 lll 1J~ell71r Bed cover washer 1 114441000 IUitli Stitch dial 1 
109045000 m IJ ~flhl* 9 Feed bar screw 2 114442010 m'JWPs Feed regulator 1 
109046000 i!'JSfWC-*9'<-* Feed bar screw spring 2 02 114443000 *~Jt.:J.~liJt:;, (B) Tension release auxiliaJY pin (B) 1 
109059000 i!1Jfti!JB Feed bar slide block (B) 1 114503000 itt& Throat plate 1 
109060000 m1Jftpjflll Feed bar slide screw stud 1 01 114503010 ittli (1.8X2.5) Throat plate 1 
109061000 *l¥i!1Jell.7. 7" 1-~"T Thrust collar 1 01 114503020 itti (e1.4) Throat plate 1 
109066010 "fft&ii:J.~Jj, Hook driving shaft front bushing 1 01 114503030 sttli (1~1 ;,1(-JU) Throat plate 1 
109095000 •• Bed hinge 1 01 114503040 ittli (J{-{/1(-Jfi) Throat plate 1 
109096010 llii: Latch 1 114513000 *l¥X1 1Jifa Feed rock shaft crank 1 

02 109100010 "ftill.7.7.7.t-ti Thrust washer (t= 1.9) 1 114516001 "fftl~i:J. ~JI- Hook driving shalt rear bushing 1 
109100020 "ftl!l.7.7.7.1-tli Thrust washer (t=2.0) 1 115019000 :hA::JC Cam roller 2 

02 109100030 "Fft.7.7..7.1-ti Thrust washer (t= 2.1) 1 115027000 *tJ.I:IvJ1 t:::J- F1·:~~.J. Cord bushing 1 
109408000 :fAJt7~/A Rubber packing A 1 115035040 ~ Hook 1 
109409000 i!llilli Felt 1 115049000 *~J!-;!.1)/? A Tension release link A 1 
109419000 i!'J~ Feed bar 1 115051000 *~}j,j.IJ/?ifO Tension release connecting rod 1 
109420030 i!'J~/(~ Feed bar spring 1 115053000 *~11-:J.~ftb~:, (A) Tension release auxiliaJY pin (A) 2 
109426000 1<~Aift Screw stud 1 115054000 -*~JI-:J.MftiJ~;, (B) Tension release auxiliaJY pin (B) 1 
109435000 J.IJ;!." Moovlng knife 1 115061000 .t:.• Main shalt 1 
109436000 ~~~;!.,7. Fixed knife 1 115092000 MJI.fil. Inside fool 1 
109437020 *~'J:bA Thread trimmer cam 1 115094000 WIJ:.-7 Presser bar lifter 1 
109438000 :hAtill Cam shaft 1 115112000 ili!'J t..-1<- Reverse leed conlrollever 1 
1094390Qp :hAM:¥'\' Cam shaft gear 2 115113000 ~i!'J v1<-1<* Tension spring 1 
109440000 1JAeiliiii:J.1rJII Cam shaft front bushing 1 115120000 ;f. I:/ Bobbin 1 
109441000 :tJA.arJI:J.1lJII Cam shaft Intermediate bushing 1 115121000 *DI~tts Thread tension post socket (1) 
109442000 :bA.Q:J.1l11- Cam shaft rear bushing 1 115121005 -*UI~ ltD) Thread tension asm. 1 
109443000 ·~mMA Thread trimmer driving shaft (A) 1 115414000 ~ti Top cover 1 
109445000 -*f1JUtiMila:J.1rJt. Driving shaft front bushing 1 115417000 tttf"f;!. ~~~- Needle bar lower bushing 1 
109446000 -*~liHtl:J. ~II- Driving shaft rear bushing 1 115418000 tftf*tH-7 Needle bar thread guide 1 
109447000 :J..7.1iti&A Knife driving link (A) 1 115426000 ::~- r:hl<- Cord tube 0.48 
109448000 *iniii*B Thread trimmer driving shalt (B) 1 115436000 :J..7.WJ.IJ5 1J/? Link 1 
109449000 *~'Jv.11r Solenoid 1 115445000 i! IJ Ul!i-* :J ;11f If.. Feed regulator screw base 1 
109450000 *Vl'J v .11 rli Solenoid arm 1 115450001 9.1:.-¥7"::1 Knee lifter lever 1 
109451030 ~:,OJ{* Return spring 1 115455000 *~11-:J./v- t- Tension release plate 1 
109452000 :hA::JCI!il Cam roller arm 1 115460000 ~j!IJ c "J F Reverse feed rod 1 
109453000 -*t1N v .11 FI!J~6 Solenoid base 1 115461000 ~ll'Jvl~-• Reverse feed control lever shalt 1 

-17-

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



}!&a Cl ti JUl }!:Ia .ra 'li fdl aa Cl :g Description "' :s Description Note Part No. a A 
Ami.Req. Note Part No. aa Ami.Req. 

115470005 ;J;t:::;.,'r-.7. UJJI Bobbin case asm. 1 312080030 m~Ji:t.~ Hige screw 0:::::8.0 Lc3.5 1 
115470100 :!tillli.LI:.J~ '* Spring (1) 312090080 'fi9fi;C 7i:t.Ji:t. ~ Hige screw 0=9.0 L=7.5 1 
115585000 ~IY'<-* Tension spring 1 312099160 l!ll:.Y7 :JJ.i:t. ~ Hige screw 0=9.9 L=15.5 1 
215401000 7-A*ti~(A) Frame thread guide (A) 1 381079060 .7.7.7.1-~'r Thrust collar 6 
201023000 *UffiiB Thr.ead tension disc (2) 411106060 t'·;..:IJ-1J/(-Jl::t.:/ Screw 3/32-56 L=5.5 2 
201028000 .;f:JI!liJJ(;j. Take-up spring (1) 411209070 7-A*·~(B).LI:.:i-:/ Screw 9/64-40 L=7 1 
201038000 tttfJ:;C 1111- Needle bar upper bushing 1 411209070 1'\7 FJ:ilii1JJ<-.LI:.:t.~ Screw 9/64-40 L=7 1 
201039000 tf.J:;C 11 Jl- 711 Needle bar rubber cap 1 411209080 ttf!H~.LI:.:t.~ Screw 9/64-40 L::::7.5 4 
20i054000 =~-tt-\' Feed drive eccentric cam 1 411211090 itlli.LI:.:t.~ Screw 11164-40 L::::8.5 2 
201055000 =~-tt-\'7~11-l- Oil felt 1 411506030 t' ?1J -tlii.I.~J(:t.Jl::t. ~ Screw 3132-56 L=2.8 2 
201056000 =~-tt-\'7 ~~~- t-jljl.I. Oil fell spring 1 411509060 7-A*;t~(A).LI:.:t.~ Screw 9/64-40 L=6 1 
201112000 J:.eti.P;C 1111-7 ~~~- .. Oil felt 1 411511070 *:>jli! •J etul:.* :; Screw 11/64-40 L=7 1 
201112000 1JAC·;~ F7 ~JH Felt 1 411606020 ifi1JJ(-J.I:.;CJI:*~ Screw 3132-56 L=1.9 1 
201136000 i!'JUI!iili Reverse feed control lever crank 1 411608120 J:."'F1JA~Ui711Jl::i-:J Screw 1/8-44 Lc12 2 
201136005 i!'JUIS!Ii UBI Reverse feed control lever crank asm. 1 411609050 t' ~~ 1J - QI.Mi.LI:. '* :;; Screw 9/64-40 L=5 2 
201137005 m1J L-1(-::JCt* UBI Reverse feed coolrollever roller stud asm. 1 411609063 U.f~=Hf*~ Screw 9/64-40 L=6 (1) 
201138000 ~15JIH;j. Tension spring 1 411609080 ;C:IJ*'t.I.Jl:*:J Screw 9/64-40 L=7.5 2 
201139000 ~1g1~-*Ul'r (A) Suspension hook (A) 1 411611060 jljl.I.tf~=H't1r~!l:.:t. ~ Screw 11164-40 L=6 1 
201140000 ~IYJ<:i-tn'r (B) Suspension hook (B) 1 411611160 iliiti.!l:.*~ (B) Screw 11164-40 L=16 1 
201152000 Jl:W:.;C11JI- Upright shaft upper bushing 1 411612101 Dllt&.LI:.*~ Screw 3/16-28 L=9.5 1 
201157000 *IHBnlmtitiiJI:;e Tension disc rotation stopper (1) 411612120 J! IJ UIMiltUt* ~ Screw 3/16-28 L=12 1 
201184000 J:.et=AIIil711 Rubber plug 2 411612120 'Pttfl~1a--vau.~ Screw 3/16-28 L=12 1 
201512000 liM4fW~J<:t. Spring 1 411615120 il'J~!iia.LI:..a.!l:.:t.~ Screw 15/64-28 L=11.5 1 
201809000 Hlkll;e 1111- Main shaft rear bushing 1 411615140 J:.i! IJ lfl~* ~ Screw 15/64-28 L=14 1 
201813000 J:.et>dl~7~11-l- Felt 1 411666070 .Uift.7.7.7. 1-~'r.LI::t.~ Screw 1/4-40 L=7 2 
201834000 )f:UJTJ('* Thread tension spring (1) 411666110 =~·J/?•.1.1:.*:; Screw 1/4-40 L=11 1 
201868000 jljl.I.IJiiP*~1'71- Presser spring regulator nut 1 411706030 lllt;C.7.Jl:*~ Screw 3/32-56 L=3 2 
202164000 =~ll?FJI*~ Hinge screw 1 411708051 if.LI:*~ Screw 1/8-44 L=4.5 1 
202164000 ftitill? Ftl*:/ Hinge screw 2 411708052 i! IJ S/(*.1.1:.* ~ Screw 1/8-44 L=4.9 2 
202316000 M-*1»'<* Spring (1) 411709060 il'J.Il.LI:.*~ Screw 9/64-40 L=6 1 

/:·--,~10000 .l:.ttfit.11JI- Main shaft front bushing 1 411709060 1JA:Jilli11P.I.Ji:*:.i Screw 9/64-40 L=6 2 
' ' •. 1117000 .J:.ftnt. 9J'-7 ~;" .. Oil felt 1 411709061 "F*Ht'r.LI:*~ Screw 9/64-40 L=6.1 1 

203024000 
J:*ta* '*' Main shaft gear 1 411709070 ~~~1<-*fft(B).LI:.:t. ~ Screw 9164-40 L=6.8 1 

203030000 -t1' Ja-~-J&-AIJ:..al 011 seal A 1 411709070 L-1~-l<*ffi'r(B).LI:.* ~ Screw 9/64-40 L=6.8 1 
203031000 :t 1' 11-:/-JJ..B(..I:fitl ;C ~ JJ..) Oil seal B 1 411709110 jljl.I.i..LI:.-*~ Screw 9/64-40 L=11 1 
203032000 :t1' J&.~-11-C(ll:ft.l:.HJ&.I Oil seal C 1 411709140 ;e"mi.Mi.LI:*~ Screw 9/64-40 L=13.5 2 
203038000 tta~~ Needle bar connection (1) 411711051 ~"1JJ(- .LI:.* ~ Screw 11164-40 L=5 1 
203039000 itff~~-PJ:JC Needle bar connection guide block 1 411711051 fill~/(*~" .1.1:.* ~ Screw 11/64-40 L=5 1 
203048000 jljl.I.fft.11JI- Presser bar bushing 1 411711070 ~lli.LI:.*~ Screw 11/64-40 L=7 4 
203060000 =~IJ/?fa Conncting link hinge pin 1 411711070 1'1'1l/?7/1'Jl:*~ Screw 11/64-40 L=7 1 
203061000 =~·J:.-? Feed regulator connecting link 1 411711070 t'71J-I;~'t.I..!I:.:t.~ Screw 11/64-40 L=7 1 
203076100 ~?7/? Thread take-up crank (1) 411711070 *~J&-;C1'v- t-.!l:.:t.~ Screw 11164-40 L=7 3 
203077000 ~?7/?f!i Thread take-up crank stud (1) 411711070 '.lvJ-1 FtJJ<-.1.1:.*~ Screw 11/64-40 L=7 4 
203079000 *1H* Thread tension post (1) 41171107(} G 1J "1' 7'1- (Ill) .!1:.-* ~ Screw 11/64-40 L=7 2 
203080000 -*1117-1-"'.JI- Thread tension nut (1) 411711081 ~I~J:Iffi.LI:.:t.~ Screw 11/64-40 L=8 2 
203083000 )f:UJT-llBW.I. Thread tension disc presser (1) 411711090 !!ti.LI:.:t.~ Screw 11164-40 L=8.5 2 
203084000 *~11-;! I:'/ Tension release pin 1 411711090 Ltill 7 Ffiii.I.:tJl:* ~ Screw 11/64-40 L=8.5 2 
203091000 $il Oil tank 1 411711090 )f:*?J'.IvJ1t:Mtf-*~ Screw 11/64-40 L=8.5 1 
203092000 illlilii7~J&.t- Oil tank felt 1 411711090 *~Jiol 'J t.-1 1' t:liMii*:; Screw 11/64-40 L=8.5 3 
203093000 illl7i:W.I.:i-~ Clamp sleeve nut 1 411711111 /\A'~$77/~.LI:.*~ Screw 11/64-64 L=10.5 3 
203094000 =~I) /?)d!.[}'t.I. Oil wick holder plate 1 411711111 .l:.i! 'J '<*±a.LI:.-?- ~ Screw 11/64-40 L=10.5 2 
204029000 l:*M!II (lj\} Upright shaft upper gear 1 411711111 t:W·JvJ-1 Fll~*:;; Screw 11/64-40 L=10.5 2 

I 204030000 
"'F$11$ '*> Upright shaft lower gear 1 411711140 ~~7i1'FJ1:*~ Screw 11/64-40 L=14 3 

204031000 "'F$11l¥ (lj\} Hook driving shaft gear 1 411711140 ;C.7.Qtlll!iiB!t*~ Screw 11/64-40 Lc14 1 
02 209416010 *i11~I*B.7. 7 .7. Hi Thrust washer (t=2.7) 1 411711240 iiilli.LI:.-*~ (A) Screw 11/64-40 L=24 1 
02 209416020 *ill~IJJ!tiiB.7. 7 .7. 1- i Thrust washer (t=2.6) 1 411711240 illlilii.LI:.:t.~ Screw 11/64-40 L=24 1 

209416030 *W~Itl"B'- 7 .7. 1- ti Thrust washer (t=2.5) 1 411712060 *~J" ;e 1'v- ~tAll*~ Screw 3/16-28 L=6 2 
02 209416040 *tllmliJtiB.7. 7 .7. Hi Thrust washer (t=2.4) 1 411712091 lif{i:RJ.I:.t'/.1.1:.*~ Screw 3/16-28 L=9 1 
02 209416050 *tl!UIJJ.B.7. 7 .7. 1-6 Thrust washer (t=2.3) 1 411712140 i!il'J liU!i~:t. ~ Screw 3116-28 L=14 1 

,· ':)()51000 7-A·J;~ (B) Frame thread guide (B) 1 411715120 =:R'J;.,? ll'ii;ta.LI:.* ~ Screw 15164-28 L=12 2 
.l01000 M-*UIT-4t Thread tension post (1) 411715120 H 1NvJ1 F&f;tti*~ Screw 15/64-28 L=12 2 

1.12205000 M-*LQT-nn Bobbin winder tension disc (2) 411762070 i!'JI.Q!ivl<-tt!IW* ~ Screw 3/16-32 L=6.5 2 
212206000 •-*Ul-11'71- Tension nul (1) 411768170 ~~*AJl::t.~(A) Screw 9/32-28 L=16.5 1 
212207000 :J- F't.I. Cord holder 1 411809040 ;e .7.IU1lliB.L1:.-* ~ Screw 9/64-40 L=3.5 1 
212209000 G'J t.-J<-1:';., Reverse feed control lever pin 1 411809060 -*UI-1 • .1.1:.*~ Screw 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1) 
212210000 i!J!IJ v/(-:fAfa Lever cushion 1 411811030 tt•"'F ;( 11 Jl-.1.1:.* ~ Screw 11/64-40 L=3 1 
212211000 '<*W?' Spring hook 1 411811030 jljl.I.tl;C11JJ...LI:.*~ Screw 11/64-40 L=3 1 
212211000 ili!'J vH-J<*m-T (AI Spring suspension A 1 411811040 *'~'Jti.7.7.7. ~~7.1.1:*:1 Screw 11164-40 L=3.5 2 
212212000 i!il'J vi~-" t- ·:~It- Reverse feed lever stopper 1 411811050 ;e .7.UibltiA.LI:.:t. ~ Screw 11/64-40 L=5 2 
212219000 /\A'~Jfi77:.-~ Hand wheel flange 1 411811071 W.I.l:JfM.LI:-*~ Screw 11/64-40 L=6.5 1 
212220000 ~J! IJ ') L-) 1' Fll2f;tfi Solenoid installing plate 1 411811071 M-*UIT-Jl::t.~ Screw 11/64-40 L::::6.5 1 
212221000 G 1J'.IvJ1 t: Reverse feed solenoid 1 411815030 Sf.tfJ:;C 11 11-Jl:* ~ Screw 11/64-40 L=3 1 
212222000 i!J!'J'JL-J 1' F1JJ~- Solenoid cover 1 411815070 m'Jiii.OtJA.!I:.*~ Screw 15/64-28 L=7 2 
212223000 H•J=~•J;.,? Link 1 411815070 ~lm'J'<*Ul(AJ.!I:.-*~ Screw 15/64-28 L=7 1 
212224000 ~m·J=~•J;.,? I:'/ Link driving magnet pin 1 411815070 l:il1Je6;C 11 11-Jl:.* ~ Screw 15/64-28 L-=7 2 
214401000 ll-*llff·lt~ Thread guide (1) 411815070 *~-r.-a1l:*:; Screw 15/64-28 L=7 (1) 
215403000 m'JUJ!it'/ Feed regulator slop pin 1 411815071 Etzfa;C 11J&..LI:*~ Screw 15/64-28 L=7 2 
215404000 i! 1JUU!'it'/l~* Feed regulator stop pin spring 1 411815070 *lite1Jiill:.*:l (A) Screw 15/64-28 L=7 1 
215405000 il'JUI!iia.LI:.N Feed regulator hinge pin 1 411815072 H IJ ll~li.LI:.-* ~ Screw 15/64-28 L=7 1 
215406000 il'JI.Qag;j. ~ Feed regulating screw 1 411815080 *litm IJ !iJ.I:.:t. ~ {B) Screw 15/64-28 L=8 1 
215408000 {llltf.•7., :/:~. Eccentric bushing 1 411815110 l:MM;e 11 J&..LI:.:t. ~ Screw 15/64-28 L=10.5 1 
215409000 flti~.LI:.I:'/ Pin 1 411815120 :IJAftJla;e ?11-.!l:.-*~ Screw 15/64-28 L=12 1 
311608040 i!'J.LI:.*~ Screw 1/8-44 L=3.7 2 411815120 :IJAN.P;e 11J&-.LI:.:t.~ Screw 15/64-28 L=12 1 
311611140 il'JW!li*~J(11J&-.LI:*~ Screw 3116-40 L=14 4 411815120 1JAQ;C11J&-.LI:.:t.~ Screw 15/64-28 L=12 1 
311662100 l:"'F1JA~tiB.L1:.-*~ Screw 3116-32 L=10 2 411815120 ;1H1JUH'fta ;e 9 '" .LI::J.:; Screw 15/64-28 Lo=12 1 
311709100 J! IJ Selt711.LI:.*:; Screw 9/64-40 L=10 1 411815120 *WUtittti:J.?J&-.!1:.-?-~ Screw 15/64-28 L=12 1 
311815150 1\.X~lJJl:*~ (A) Screw 15/64-28 L=15 1 411815150 J:ft\!p;C ?J&-.1.1:.* ~ Screw 15/64-28 L=15 1 
312040010 ;~,mmn~ Hige screw 0=4.0 L=1.0 1 411815150 J:tdlfl;C 1IJ&..LI:.*~ Screw 15/64-28 L=15 1 
312050041 iJii§IJ /?JI* ~ Hlge screw 0:::::5.0 L=4.0 2 411815150 .lc.ttfi;C?J&-Jl:*~ Screw 15/64-28 L=15 2 
312075080 Ltill 7 FB:-* ~ Hige screw 0=7.5 L=7.5 3 411815150 "'Fttflfi;e 11J&..LI:*~ Screw 15/64-28 L=15 1 
312075090 LtiC., FJI* ~ (B) Hlge screw 0=7.5 L=9.4 1 411815150 ~"?7/?M.LI:.-*~ Screw 15/64-28 L=15 1 
312079040 M•~J&-v.LI:.:i-~ Hlge screw 0=7.9 L=3.5 1 411815170 1\A'~$.!1:.-*~ (B) Screw 15/64-28 L=17 1 
312079120 :IJAC7~B::t.~ Hlge screw 0=7.94 L=12 1 411866050 'P4tli.LI:.:t.~ S~rew 1/4-40 L=4.5 2 

-18-

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



l!aa .Pa • Note Part No. 

411866050 
411866060 
411866060 
411866060 
411866060 
411866063 
411866080 
411668190 
411870100 
411911100 
411918150 
412055020 
412055020 
412060020 
412060030 
412063030 
412064030 
412064030 
412072030 
412072110 
412085070 
412095080 
413103060 
413503060 
421615030 
421615040 
421616050 
421662030 
421666040 
421666040 
421668030 
421668040 
432030130 
432030131 
432030200 

ala (Note) 

)iii! .ra it 
Note Part No. 

109436000 
115120000 
204097.000 
214001000 
411611040 
411711070 
411715090 
411715120 
422606050 
441050101 
441075150 
513106700 
515148320 
515348250 
591001010 
600002000 
600012000 
601003000 
606039005 

ali! (Note) 

Cl 
Qp ~ Description 

:fJA.a~-tr.IJ:.*~ Screw 1/4-40 L=4.5 
fiiii.4fHJ::\'JJ:.*~ Screw 114-40 L=6 
..I:"'F:fJA.IJ:.*~ Screw 1/4-40 L=6 
.:P • .A7.AI-§'r.IJ:.*:/ Screw 114-40 L=6 
ittf?., ;...? .IJ:.-* :/ Screw 114-40 L=6 
*ijj:fJAil:.-*:/ Screw 114-40 L=6 
$dl$il:.-*~ Screw 1/4-40 L=8 
~~iiJU~(B) Screw 9/32-28 L=19 
JliJ ~tlltlfl.ll:-* ~ Screw 5116-24 L=10 
H 1J'.Iv.l1 FJJ:.-*~ Screw 11/64-40 L=9.5 
$il$'r-.A.ll:-*:/ Screw 9/32-20 L=15 
*~JC.. )I illti.ftJi-* :/ Hinge Screw 0;;;:5.5 L=2.7 
*-.:LJC..JIO-:~ FSi-*~ Hinge Screw 0=5.5 L=2.7 
*.:LJI-)It,ifi-*:/ (A) Hinge Screw 0=6.0 L=2.7 
*-.:LJ&. )I &J.U :/ (B) Hinge Screw 0=6.0 L=3.2 
*.:LJ!-J(IJ/?BJi-*:/ Hinge Screw 0;;;:6.35 L=3.0 
)I.Aiil!tiBJi-* ~ Hinge Screw 0;;;:6.35 L=3.2 
*.:1.}1,.)11) /?Aft-*~ Hinge Screw 0=6.35 L=3.2 
O•Jo~, Ff.i-*:/ Hinge Screw 0=7.24 L=3.3 
H•J=JZ.•J;...?J.i-*:/ Hinge Screw 0=7.24 L=11.1 
..I:"'F )11f-*J.U :/ Hinge Screw 0=8.5 L=7.5 
=:sz.•J /?f.i-* :/ Hinge Screw 0=9.53 L=S 
*.:LJC...ll'.lv./1 FJJ:.*:/ Screw M3X0.5 L;;;:6.0 
*.J.M'JL-11' F:hJ(-Jl:*:i Screw M3X0.5 L=6.0 
J:"f)l1f*li*~1'71- Nut 15/64-28 
07 Ffi*:/1"71- Nut 15/64-28 
fl'tlA~ft.'T-:~1- Nut 1/4-24 
M4f11'JC..~.ll:1"71- Nut 3/16-32 
Ji9ti)l1f*fi-*:/1"·;.t"' Nut 1/4-40 
~::t1f1 F:::~ota1"7 1- Nut 114-40 
...l:il 1JU1ill-*:/'t71- Nul 9/32-28 
=:sz.•J;...?fi-*:/1'·:~1- Nut 9/32-28 
~~1f1 FJJ:.~;... (A) Spring pin 0""3 L=13 
tiP I. ..I: -rlii)IJ JJ:. ~;... Spring pin 0=3 L=13 
~~1f1 t:JJ:.~;... (B) Spring pin 0;;;:3 L=20 

01···· .. ···,~»Ja~~ (Special order part) 
<>2·········itUR!lS~ (Selecting part) 

681LY-B 
Cl :g Description QP 

00:i,E)I,A Fixed knife 
;f{l:;... Bobbin 
*~~ .. Thread guide pin 
1'\')J,. 1-;fJJ<-~tt Belt cover support stud 
")" .. :fJI{-11:.-*:; Screw 11/64-40 L=4.3 
~~i&~I.tiil:.*'l Screw 11/64-40 L"" 7 
~~&ooi:&il:.-*:/ Screw 15/64-28 L::::;:9 
"J" .. ;fJJ(-~I.i.ll:-* ~ Screw 15/64-28 L::::;:12 
&#1"71- Nut M6X1.0 H=5 
*->llUllll1#fi:t Washer 5X10.5X1.0 
lllt#;f!JHii:t Washer 7.5X19X1.5 
lllti;f;f{JJ, 1- Bolt 
!t..l:-ritUlJIII** ~ Wood screw 0=4.8 L;;;:32 
*~~lll!R#U*'l Wood screw 0=4.8 L=25 
!l'ttJ{;... F Wire band 
v:.-7 (4ml} Wrench (4u) 
~D.AI'f'T (10X9) Spanner (10X9) 
jill (200cc) Oil (200cc) 
*~~1!1 (Ill} Bobbin winder asm. 

02·· .... ···iKtRftBcfl. {Selecting part) 

tt.fit l!ta Q ti ftfl aa Cl ~ Description Ami.Req. Note Part No. PO Ami.Req. 

4 436075070 "F~fi.li11J&.JJ:.*~*::\'"' ?"1 Rubber cap 0=7.5 L=7 1 
1 436125040 iliii:ll:::f'\'?"1 Rubber cap 0=12.5 L=4 1 
2 436210090 "-:~F"'Ffi7t::\'v-:~/ Rubber cap 0=21 L=9 1 
2 441032050 *~"'~:IL-11' FM-11:-l-:lit Washer 3.2X7X0.5 4 
2 441037100 :fJA::JOJitljii.JJ:.fi:i: Washer 3.7X8X0.3 2 
2 441037101 .li.AUtiii:.Ii!:i: Washer 3.7X7X1.0 2 
8 441050100 8 1J'.Iv.l1 F.ll:-*~li:i: Washer 5X10.5X1.0 4 
1 441050100 '.1 v .11 F:fJJ{-.11:-* ~~~:t Washer 5X10.5X1.0 4 
1 441062100 fiMQ'lJ<-*Iii: Washer 6.2X13X1.0 1 
4 441062100 '.lv.I1FIIif.tti.ll:-*:/li:t Washer 6.2X13X1.0 2 
2 441065080 ft1HlA3itili:t Washer 6.5X13X0.8 1 
2 442041100 .li.AiilbtiJ{*fii: Spring washer 4.1X6.9X1.0 2 
1 442063150 11.-11' J:'Rlf;fi.rl:*:l'<.~fit Spring washer 6.3X 11 X 1.5 2 
1 451074240 m1HJiiD-*:/0 1J/1 0 ring o7.4Xo12.2Xo2.4 1 
1 452025000 *.J.JI-JI1L-/1' FI:~EIJ/7 Snap ring 2.5 2 
1 452030000 ;a•Jalii~E•J;...1 Snap ring 3.0 1 
1 452040000 Mti1!3itaE 1J ;...1 Snap ring 4.0 (1) 
1 452040000 H 1J=.3l.•J /? 1:/EIJ ;...'} Snap ring 4.0 2 
2 452070000 =.:sz.o 7 FB:-* :/E •J ;...1 Snap ring 7.0 1 
1 452070000 MtiO .. , Ff.i* :/E IJ :.-1 Snap ring 7.0 2 
1 471300000 vJ{-.At--:~"1?-:~'l3;... Vinyl tube 0=3 O.Dl 
1 481051070 tiMtftiP 'll c~ ~'r Spring holder 1 
4 481147100 .:P.-.A7.AI-~'r Thrust collar 1 
4 481147120 ..l:fti.A7.AI-!it'r Main shaft thrust collar 1 
1 492001000 =~::\'-'\':1?1-\'::J- F 2-C cable 0.18X12X2 (0.8) 
1 493001000 1"10/?7// Nylon cord holder 1 
1 494001000 1'1'0/?7/:1 Nylon cord holder 1 
1 513600200 fl3.11:*'l Screw M8X1.25 L=20 8 
1 513602031 ~71J-jlpi.t§.IJ:.*~ Screw M1.6X0.35 L=3 2 
1 513804040 .A7.AI-§'rll:.-*:/ Screw M4X0.7 L=4 12 
1 532035180 ..I:"'F:fJA§tliftri~.ll~;... Spring pin 0=3.5 L=18 

i 
2 

1 591001010 Jit,!&$11{;... F Clip band :2 
1 594014330 .A1·:~7:fJI{- Switch cover 

I 
(1) 

1 DP170B210 U (OPX17 #21) Needle 1 
1 

Jtm }iii! Cl :ji a ftJil QP ~ Description AmLReq. Note Part No. pp AmLReq. 

1 606040005 ii!Hi'l (*II) Oiler asm. 1 
4 606042000 t:711<- (:*:) Screw driver (large) 1 
1 606043000 F711<- (.:P) Screw driver (midium) 1 
1 606044000. t:71'1(- (lj\) Screw driver (small) 1 

12 609073005 Dl..l:-rlftU (tiD Knee lifter chain asm. 1 
1 609098000 0•Ja.IEJJ:.7·:~ I-.A1~1' Spanner 1 
2 609099000 ::iAI'f-:~::\'/ Rubber packing 2 
2 609110005 IIJ..I:7~1l1 UD) Knee lifter asm. 1 
4 609484000 mftli~I..- Frame support bar 1 
2 612102005 *.U~Ill (Ill) Thread stand asm. 1 
4 614401000 "JJ, 1-:fJI\- Belt cover 1 
4 614402000 "JC..I-:fJI\-711 Belt cover 1 
4 614403000 1\711- 1-:fJI{-711 (A) Belt cover (A) 1 
2 614404000 "'" 1-:fJI(-~I.ti Bell cover support plate 1 
1 614405001 lf!lft&lta})l! Instruction book 1 
1 615082000 tililii'ti.ti Sincronizer support plate 1 
1 615084000 ttlii&W~ Sincronlzer holder plate 1 
1 OP170B214 it (OPX17, #21,4*.A'J) Needle (DPX17, # 21, 4piecesl 1 
1 

* "ftfit" 6IIO>Ii!i} 

-19-

Codes on the "Ami. Req." Column. 
<V 2 ........... · · ..... Jtiil:. 2m~ tl tl ~ :1: 'to 

Indicates amount required is 2. 
(~J 2.o ............... :ftcL 2m Hib ~ :1:'t(Jt1ill:l;l;C- 1-JV~T)n 

Indicates length in meters.(unit is meter) 
@l (1 )···············tDB!Id'&~Ull£ ~'ti.\.Q-=f$&Hlb ~:1: To MftS~I.td'&:S«S 

l::~)'(~ "asm.", 'D)t~(fB)t~5f-~'ti.>•J:1:To 
Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part. 
Assembly part Is shown as •asm.· and (fil) in Japanese, 
In the •Description" column. 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



<$> a~e·t~~-f~rr. 
NAKAJIMA SEISAKUSHO CO.,LTD. 

614 405001 PRINTED. IN JAPAN By@ 86.10 (tJT) 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




